


   

CONTINUATION OF SF-30 
 
1.  The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to increase the level of effort and fund 
equitable adjustment for communication taskings addressed in Sverdrup proposal (Rev 2), 
11 May 00.  These changes are authorized under FAR 52.243-2, entitled “Changes-Cost 
Reimbursement (Aug 87)(Alt II)(Apr 84).  Effective date of change is 01 Apr 00 through 30 Sep 
04.  FY 00 funding is increased by $1,941,101 ($1,764,637 in costs and $176,464 in award fee).  
Total increase in contract value is $15,512,126. 
 
2. SUMMARY OF CHANGES -- “SUMMARY OF CHANGES FOR THE PAYMENT OFFICE” 
 
     A.  Part I, Section A, SF-33, Block 20, pen and ink change: 
 Change from $86,835,885 to Read $88,776,986 
 Net Change of $1,941,101 
 
     B.  Part I – Schedule, Section B: 
 Fiscal Year Element  Changed From Changed To  Net Change 

FY00  CLIN 0011              $26,768,033     $28,532,670   $1,764,637 
   CLIN 0014AB  $1,404,702  $1,551,756  $147,054      

CLIN 0014AC           $235,655  $265,065  $29,410      
   Total 0011-0013       $27,724,586  $29,489,223  $1,764,637    
   Total 0014   $2,681,890  $2,858,354  $176,464 
   Total FY00   $35,225,345  $37,166,446  $1,941,101    
 
 FY01  CLIN 0016   $23,747,891  $26,739,179  $2,991,288 
   CLIN 0019AA  $1,119,485  $1,244,125  $124,640    
   CLIN 0019AB  $1,343,382  $1,492,944  $149,562      
   CLIN 0019AC  $223,897  $248,824  $24,927        

Total 0016-0018       $26,867,628  $29,858,916  $2,991,288  
Total 0019   $2,686,764  $2,985,893  $299,129     

   Total FY01    $29,554,392  $32,844,809  $3,290,417  
 
 FY02  CLIN 0021   $22,973,877  $26,028,252  $3,054,375 
   CLIN 0024AA  $1,079,430  $1,206,695  $127,265 
   CLIN 0024AB  $1,295,317  $1,448,035  $152,718       
   CLIN 0024AC  $215,887   $241,341  $25,454       
   Total 0021-0023  $25,906,338  $28,960,713  $3,054,375   
   Total 0024   $2,590,634   $2,896,071  $305,437      
   Total FY02   $28,496,972  $31,856,784  $3,359,812   
 
 FY03  CLIN 0026   $23,004,669  $26,119,179  $3,114,510   
   CLIN 0029AA  $1,069,091  $1,198,861  $129,770        
 
 

Modification P00031 to 
                                                                                                                           Contract F08650-98-C-0035 
                                                                                                                                                      Page 2 of 4 

 



   

 
 
 

Fiscal Year Element  Changed From Changed To  Net Change 
FY03  CLIN 0029AB $1,282,909  $1,438,635  $155,726        

CLIN 0029AC $213,817  $239,772  $25,955        
   Total 0026-0028 $25,658,174  $28,772,684  $3,114,510    
   CLIN 0029  $2,565,817  $2,877,268  $311,451       
   Total FY03  $28,223,991  $31,649,952  $3,425,961    
  
 FY04  CLIN 0031  $23,259,245  $26,436,368  $3,177,123    
   CLIN 0034AA $1,084,813  $1,217,193  $132,380 
   CLIN 0034AB $1,301,775  $1,460,631  $158,856         
   CLIN 0034AC $216,962  $243,438  $26,476         
   Total 0031-0033 $26,035,495  $29,212,618  $3,177,123   
   Total 0034  $2,603,550  $2,921,262  $317,712      
   Total FY04  $28,639,045  $32,133,880  $3,494,835  

 
Summary Opt 2 Total  $35,225,345  $37,166,446  $1,941,101      

   Opt 3 Total  $29,554,392  $32,844,809  $3,290,417 
   Opt 4 Total  $28,496,972  $31,856,784  $3,359,812   
   Opt 5 Total  $28,223,991  $31,649,952  $3,425,961   
   Opt 6 Total  $28,639,045  $32,133,880  $3,494,835   
   Total Contract 

    Value  $201,750,285 $217,262,411 $15,512,126 
    
 Total Net Change to Section B:  $15,512,126. 
 
3.  Section G – CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 
 

A. Page 23a of 65, ACRN CA, 5703400 300 83LE 253099 255LO 01 35182F 662400 
F62400: 
(1) Add PR# - F50LGP01400300= $1,941,101 (P00031) 
(2) Change ACRN total from $6,906,567 to $8,847,668 for a net change of $1,941,101 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Modification P00031 to 
                                                                                                                           Contract F08650-98-C-0035 
                                                                                                                                                      Page 3 of 4 

  



   

 
 
 
4.  The statement of work is changed as indicated on change pages. 
 
5.  As a result of the above referenced changes, remove the contract pages listed under Column I 
and insert the revised pages under Column II.  (Areas of change are annotated by a vertical line in 
the right margin) 
 
 Column I (Remove)   Column II (Insert) 
 
 Page 7 thru 16   Page 7 thru 16 
 Page 23a    Page 23a 
 Page 39    Page 39 
 Page 49-52    Page 49-52 
 Page A-1 and A-2   Page A-1 and A-2 
 
6.  All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 
In consideration of this modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for 
this change, the contractor hereby releases the government from any and all liability under 
this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to this change. 
 
 
///////////////////////////////////////////////////// END  PAGE /////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                          Modification P00031 to 
                                                                                                                           Contract F08650-98-C-0035 
                                                                                                                                                      Page 4 of 4 

  



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 2 - FY 00 (1 Oct 99 - 30 Sep 00)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0011 28,532,670$              

From Change To
Est. Cost 26,768,033$      1,764,637$       28,532,670$        

0012 Systems Management 956,553$                   

From Change To
Est. Cost 956,553$           -$                  956,553$            

0013 Data NSP

0014 Award Fee Pool  
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)

0014AA Award Fee Pool 1,041,533$                
 (1 Oct 99 through 28 Feb 00)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,041,533$        -$                  1,041,533$         

0014AB Award Fee Pool 1,551,756$                
(1 Mar 00 through 31 Aug 00)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,404,702$        147,054$          1,551,756$         

0014AC Award Fee Pool 265,065$                   
(1 Sep 00 through 30 Sep 00)

From Change To
Est. Cost 235,655$           29,410$            265,065$            
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE                    2,858,354$                

Operations and Maintenance, Operations 
and Support and Operations and Management
The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform program and business management, cost reporting and 
segregation, environmental, industrial security, technical data, safety, 
exercises, training and other related items as required by launch program in 
accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated April 1998, 
and the performance standards document.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform systems engineering, safety engineering,logistics support
analysis, configuration management, procedure development, and
studies in accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated
April 1998, and the performance standards document.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services
required to deliver data as set forth in the Accessible Data
Products Lists, and Appendix K of the Statement of Work.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 7 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 2 - FY 00 (1 Oct 99 - 30 Sep 00)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0015 Service Systems Upgrades & Modifications 4,818,869$                

From Change To
Est. Cost 4,818,869$        -$                  4,818,869$         

0015AA NPF Project 1,166,566$       

 

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 0011 – 0013) 29,489,223$              

AWARD FEE (CLIN 0014)           2,858,354$                

ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 0015)    4,818,869$                

ESTIMATED TOTAL FOR ALLCLINS (FY00) 37,166,446$              

Upon direction by the Contracting Officer, the contractor will
prepare a cost and technical proposal to accomplish service
systems upgrades and modifications.  Contract type will be
determined by individual request for proposal, and work will be
added by individual subCLINs.  See contract clause H-25.  
The government’s estimated cost for this line item is 
$5M.  Each upgrade/modification requires a DD250 (See Section D)

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 8 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 3 - FY 01 (1 Oct 00 - 30 Sep 01)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0016 26,739,179$              

From Change To
Est. Cost 23,747,891$      2,991,288$         26,739,179$    

0017 Systems Management 3,119,737$                

From Change To
Est. Cost 3,119,737$        -$                    3,119,737$      

0018 Data NSP

0019 Award Fee Pool  
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)

0019AA Award Fee Pool 1,244,125$                
 (1 Oct 99 through 28 Feb 00)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,119,485$        124,640$            1,244,125$      

0019AB Award Fee Pool 1,492,944$                
(1 Mar 01 through 31 Aug 01)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,343,382$        149,562$            1,492,944$      

0019AC Award Fee Pool 248,824$                   
(1 Sep 01 through 30 Sep 01)

From Change To
Est. Cost 223,897$           24,927$              248,824$         
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE                    2,985,893$                

Operations and Maintenance, Operations 
and Support and Operations and Management
The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform program and business management, cost reporting and 
segregation, environmental, industrial security, technical data, safety, 
exercises, training and other related items as required by launch program in 
accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated April 1998, and 
the performance standards document.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform systems engineering, safety engineering,logistics support
analysis, configuration management, procedure development, and
studies in accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated
April 1998, and the performance standards document.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services
required to deliver data as set forth in the Accessible Data
Products Lists, and Appendix K of the Statement of Work.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 9 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 3 - FY 01 (1 Oct 00 - 30 Sep 01)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0020 Service Systems Upgrades & Modifications -$                           
TBD

From Change To
Est. Cost -$                  -$                    -$                 

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 0016 – 0018) 29,858,916$              

AWARD FEE (CLIN 0019)           2,985,893$                

ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 0020)    -$                           

ESTIMATED TOTAL FOR ALLCLINS (FY01) 32,844,809$              

Upon direction by the Contracting Officer, the contractor will
prepare a cost and technical proposal to accomplish service
systems upgrades and modifications.  Contract type will be
determined by individual request for proposal, and work will be
added by individual subCLINs.  See contract clause H-25.  
The government’s estimated cost for this line item is 
$5M.  Each upgrade/modification requires a DD250 (See Section D)

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 10 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 4 - FY 02 (1 Oct 01 - 30 Sep 02)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0021 26,028,252$               

From Change To
Est. Cost 22,973,877$     3,054,375$            26,028,252$          

0022 Systems Management 2,932,461$                 

From Change To
Est. Cost 2,932,461$       -$                       2,932,461$            

0023 Data NSP

0024 Award Fee Pool  
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)

0024AA Award Fee Pool 1,206,695$                 
 (1 Oct 99 through 28 Feb 00)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,079,430$       127,265$               1,206,695$            

0024AB Award Fee Pool 1,448,035$                 
(1 Mar 01 through 31 Aug 01)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,295,317$       152,718$               1,448,035$            

0024AC Award Fee Pool 241,341$                    
(1 Sep 01 through 30 Sep 01)

From Change To
Est. Cost 215,887$          25,454$                 241,341$               
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE                    2,896,071$                 

Operations and Maintenance, Operations 
and Support and Operations and Management
The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform program and business management, cost reporting and 
segregation, environmental, industrial security, technical data, safety, 
exercises, training and other related items as required by launch program in 
accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated April 1998, and 
the performance standards document.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform systems engineering, safety engineering,logistics support
analysis, configuration management, procedure development, and
studies in accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated
April 1998, and the performance standards document.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services
required to deliver data as set forth in the Accessible Data
Products Lists, and Appendix K of the Statement of Work.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 11 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 4 - FY 02 (1 Oct 01 - 30 Sep 02)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0025 Service Systems Upgrades & Modifications -$                           
TBD

From Change To
Est. Cost -$                  -$                       -$                       

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 0021 – 0023) 28,960,713$               

AWARD FEE (CLIN 0024)           2,896,071$                 

ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 0025)    -$                           

ESTIMATED TOTAL FOR ALLCLINS (FY02) 31,856,784$               

Upon direction by the Contracting Officer, the contractor will
prepare a cost and technical proposal to accomplish service
systems upgrades and modifications.  Contract type will be
determined by individual request for proposal, and work will be
added by individual subCLINs.  See contract clause H-25.  
The government’s estimated cost for this line item is 
$5M.  Each upgrade/modification requires a DD250 (See Section D)

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 12 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 5 - FY 03 (1 Oct 02 - 30 Sep 03)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0026 26,119,179$             

From Change To
Est. Cost 23,004,669$     3,114,510$        26,119,179$            

0027 Systems Management 2,653,505$               

From Change To
Est. Cost 2,653,505$       -$                   2,653,505$              

0028 Data NSP

0029 Award Fee Pool  
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)

0029AA Award Fee Pool 1,198,861$               
 (1 Oct 99 through 28 Feb 00)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,069,091$       129,770$           1,198,861$              

0029AB Award Fee Pool 1,438,635$               
(1 Mar 01 through 31 Aug 01)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,282,909$       155,726$           1,438,635$              

0029AC Award Fee Pool 239,772$                  
(1 Sep 01 through 30 Sep 01)

From Change To
Est. Cost 213,817$          25,955$             239,772$                
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE                    2,877,268$               

Operations and Maintenance, Operations 
and Support and Operations and Management
The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform program and business management, cost reporting and 
segregation, environmental, industrial security, technical data, safety, 
exercises, training and other related items as required by launch program in 
accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated April 1998, 
and the performance standards document.

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform systems engineering, safety engineering,logistics support
analysis, configuration management, procedure development, and
studies in accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated
April 1998, and the performance standards document.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services
required to deliver data as set forth in the Accessible Data
Products Lists, and Appendix K of the Statement of Work.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 13 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 5 - FY 03 (1 Oct 02 - 30 Sep 03)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0030 Service Systems Upgrades & Modifications -$                         
TBD

From Change To
Est. Cost -$                  -$                   -$                        

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 0026 – 0028) 28,772,684$             

AWARD FEE (CLIN 0029)           2,877,268$               

ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 0030)    -$                         

ESTIMATED TOTAL FOR ALLCLINS (FY03) 31,649,952$             

Upon direction by the Contracting Officer, the contractor will
prepare a cost and technical proposal to accomplish service
systems upgrades and modifications.  Contract type will be
determined by individual request for proposal, and work will be
added by individual subCLINs.  See contract clause H-25.  
The government’s estimated cost for this line item is 
$5M.  Each upgrade/modification requires a DD250 (See Section D)

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 14 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 6 - FY 04 (1 Oct 03 - 30 Sep 04)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0031 26,436,368$            

From Change To
Est. Cost 23,259,245$     3,177,123$            26,436,368$          

0032 Systems Management 2,776,250$              

From Change To
Est. Cost 2,776,250$       -$                       2,776,250$            

0033 Data NSP

0034 Award Fee Pool  
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)

0034AA Award Fee Pool 1,217,193$              
 (1 Oct 99 through 28 Feb 00)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,084,813$       132,380$               1,217,193$            

0034AB Award Fee Pool 1,460,631$              
(1 Mar 01 through 31 Aug 01)

From Change To
Est. Cost 1,301,775$       158,856$               1,460,631$            

0034AC Award Fee Pool 243,438$                
(1 Sep 01 through 30 Sep 01)

From Change To
Est. Cost 216,962$          26,476$                 243,438$               
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE                    2,921,262$              

Operations and Maintenance, Operations 
and Support and Operations and Management
The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform program and business management, cost reporting and 
segregation, environmental, industrial security, technical data, safety, 
exercises, training and other related items as required by launch program in 
accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated April 1998, and 
the performance standards document.

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services required
to perform systems engineering, safety engineering,logistics support
analysis, configuration management, procedure development, and
studies in accordance with the Statement of Work for the LO&SC, dated
April 1998, and the performance standards document.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

The contractor shall furnish all necessary supplies and services
required to deliver data as set forth in the Accessible Data
Products Lists, and Appendix K of the Statement of Work.
COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 15 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

Option Period 6 - FY 04 (1 Oct 03 - 30 Sep 04)

Item No. Description Estimated Cost

0035 Service Systems Upgrades & Modifications -$                        
 TBD

From Change To
Est. Cost -$                  -$                       -$                       

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 0031 – 0033) 29,212,618$            

AWARD FEE (CLIN 0034)           2,921,262$              

ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 0035)    -$                        

ESTIMATED TOTAL FOR ALLCLINS (FY04) 32,133,880$            

Upon direction by the Contracting Officer, the contractor will
prepare a cost and technical proposal to accomplish service
systems upgrades and modifications.  Contract type will be
determined by individual request for proposal, and work will be
added by individual subCLINs.  See contract clause H-25.  
The government’s estimated cost for this line item is 
$5M.  Each upgrade/modification requires a DD250 (See Section D)

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 16 of 65



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Launch Operations and Support Contract

SUMMARY

1.  Total Estimated Amount - FY 98 (Basic Period) 1 May 98  -  30 Sep 98 11,132,942$      
     (CLINs 0001 - 0005)

2.  Total Estimated Amount - FY 99 (Option Period 1) 1 Oct 98  -  30 Sep 99 40,477,598$      
     (CLINs 0006-0010)

3.  Total Estimated Amount - FY 00 (Option Period 2) 1 Oct 99  -  30 Sep 00 37,166,446$      
     (CLINs 0011-0015)

4.  Total Estimated Amount - FY 01 (Option Period 3) 1 Oct 00  -  30 Sep 01 32,844,809$      
     (CLINs 0016-0020)

5.  Total Estimated Amount - FY 02 (Option Period 4) 1 Oct 01  -  30 Sep 02 31,856,784$      
     (CLINs 0021-0025)

6.  Total Estimated Amount - FY 03 (Option Period 5) 1 Oct 02  -  30 Sep 03 31,649,952$      
     (CLINs 0026-0030)

7.  Total Estimated Amount - FY 04 (Option Period 6) 1 Oct 03  -  30 Sep 04 32,133,880$      
     (CLINs 0031-0035)

     TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY 00-06 217,262,411$    
     (Items 1-7)

Modification P00031 to
Contract F08650-98-C-0035

Page 16a of 65



  
SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA  (cont’d) 

 
 
    Appropriation/Lmt SubHead/CPN Recip DODAAD  OBLIGATED 
ACRN Acct Class Data Supplement Accounting Classification Information  AMOUNT  
 

 
AN 5793400 309 83LE 25309S 555L0 01 33605F 662400 F62400   1,480,339 

 PR# - F50LGZ82310200 = $1,242,007  (P00007) 
  PR# - F50LGZ83430200 = $ 252,000 (P00008) 
  PR# - F50LGZ82310200 = [$10,839]  (P00024) 
 
 AP 5793400 309 83LE 25309T 555L0 01 35144F 662400 F62400   23,378,616 
  PR# - F50LGZ 8231 0200 =+$13,812,999  (P00007), +$2,983,000  (P00008) 
  PR# - F50LGZ 8343 0200 =+$1,368,000  (P00008), [P00010 = -($34,402AF)] 
  PR# - F55SLS 8294 0300 = $400,000 (P00010) 
  PR# - F55SLS 9012 0300 = $2,211,396 (P00010) 
  PR# - F55SLS 9075 0200 = $248,994 (P00014) 
  PR# - F55SLS 9196 0500 = $247,808 (P00015) 
  PR# - F55SLS 9104 1300 = $2,297,979 (P00018) 
  PR# - F50LGZ 82310200 = [$157,158]  (P00024) 
 
 AQ 5793400 309 83LE 25309U 555L0 01 35138F 662400 F62400    1,044,769 
  PR# - F50LGZ 8231 0200 = $531,998  (P00007) 
  PR# - F50LGZ 8343 0200 = $118,000  (P00008) 
  [P00010 = ($1,232 AF)] 
  PR# - F55SLS8301 0700 = $100,000  (P00010) 
  PR# - F55SLS 9055 0500 = $102,000  (P00010) 

PR# - F55SLS 9104 1200 = $199,422  (P00016) 
PR# - F50LGZ82310200 =  [$5,419]   (P00024) 

 
 AR 5783020 158 3630 230770 43100 01 33110F 672300 F72300   $       92,000 
  PR# - F50LGZ 9041 0100 = $92,000  (P00010) 
 
 
 CA 5703400 300 83LE 253099 555L0 01 35182F 662400 F62400   $  8,847,668                   | 
  PR# - F50LGZ91310100 = $6,297,000  (P00025) 
  PR# - F50LGP01100400 = $609,567 (P00030)  
  PR# - F50LGP01400300 = $1,941,101 (P00031)                  
  
 CB 5703400 300 83LE 25309A 555L0 01 35119F 662400 F62400  $  1,904,000 
  PR# - F50LGZ91310100 = $1,904,000  (P00025) 
 
 CC 5703400 300 83LE 25309D 555L0 01 35119F 662400 F62400  $  4,467,000 
  PR# - F50LGZ91310100 = $3,867,000  (P00025) 
  PR# - F51SLS01080200 = $350,000  (P00029) 
  PR# - F51SLS00410100 = $250,000  (P00029) 
 
 CD 5703400 300 83LE 25309S 555L0 01 33605F 662400 F62400   $  1,494,000 
  PR# - F50LGZ91310100 = $1,494,000  (P00025) 
 
 

Modification P00031 to 
Contract F08650-98-C-0035 

Page 23a of 65 
















